¢ CAR CHECK

General information

% KB57YFR |

report date: 2024-03-28

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

VAUXHALL
VECTRA VXR
Silver

2007

155 mph

6 speed Manual

230 BHP

330 Nm at 1.800 rpm
2.792 cc

6

Petrol

18.2 mpg

38.2 mpg

27.2 mpg

250 g/km

L

0<101
101 - 120

A
B
(&)
J
186 - 225 K
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&) CAR CHECK

MOT history

KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT expiry date 2025-01-23

MOT pass rate

MOT passed 14
Failed MOT tests 4
Total advice items 3
Total items failed 6

MOT #18

2024-01-24 15:13

MOT test number
Result

Next expiry date

334306439865
 Passed
2025-01-23

- Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing Both rear tyres starting to crack (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MOT #17

2023-01-24 14:18

MOT test number

Result

907147940869
 Passed

2023-01-24 12:00

MOT #16
MOT test number

Result

- Oil leaking excessively from engine rear of engine (8.4.1 (a) (i))

MOT #15

983003668351
¥ Failed

2022-05-12 13:58

MOT test number
Result

MOT #14

517788799979
 Passed

2021-07-06 07:36

MOT test number
Result

CarCheck.co.uk

634575041142
 Passed
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&) CAR CHECK KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #13 2020-06-10 09:14
MOT test number 759061087175
Result  Passed

MOT #12 2020-06-10 09:14
MOT test number 128574486647
Result X Failed

_ Nearside Rear Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or

all lamps (4.7.1 (b) (ii))

MOT #11 2019-06-17 09:31
MOT test number 789712662277
Result « Passed

Nearside Front Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))

Offside Front Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))

MOT #10 2018-06-29 16:09
MOT test number 783813188454
Result  Passed

MOT #9 2017-02-07 15:36
MOT test number 150365128412
Result  Passed

MOT #8 2017-02-07 09:33
MOT test number 605761727522
Result X Failed

- Offside Rear coil spring broken (2.4.C.1a)
- Offside Headlamp not working on main beam (1.7.5a)

- Offside Front position lamp(s) not working (1.1.A.3b)
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&) CAR CHECK KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #7 2016-01-18 11:56
MOT test number 269105931136
Result  Passed

MOT #6 2015-01-19 16:25
MOT test number 217229015030
Result  Passed

MOT #5 2014-02-06 09:41
MOT test number 767567434018
Result  Passed

MOT #4 2013-02-05 15:06
MOT test number 617696033041
Result  Passed

MOT #3 2013-02-05 10:21
MOT test number 449856433093
Result X Failed

- Nearside Rear Tyre has a bulge, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure (4.1.D.1b)

MOT #2 2012-02-06 09:17
MOT test number 289967032080
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2011-02-14 15:43
MOT test number 889785741083
Result  Passed
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&) CAR CHECK

Tax & MOT check

KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

Tax due:
1 January 2025

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
23 January 2025

Valid until 1 January

247

23 January 2025
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 675,00,-

£ 371,25,-
£ 708,75,-
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&) CAR CHECK KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

Damage history

Check the damage history for this VAUXHALL. See if, where and when this VAUXHALL had damage and the
car repair costs. We also check if this VAUXHALL was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the

results.

Damage 1
Date

Category
Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra VAUXHALL salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info >
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&) CAR CHECK KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VAUXHALL in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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&) CAR CHECK KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VAUXHALL? How many owners did this
VAUXHALL have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report
here.

More info )

Plate changes

See in this check if this VAUXHALL had different number plates.
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More info >
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&) CAR CHECK KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

Check if this VAUXHALL is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VAUXHALL has been

settled.

If not, and you buy this VAUXHALL then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this VAUXHALL is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

19
2007-11-21
2024-01-24

See info

2007-11-21
2011-02-14
2012-02-06
2013-02-05
2013-02-05
2014-02-06
2015-01-19
2016-01-18
2017-02-07
2017-02-07

mileage —>

vehicle age —

28 mi
17.741 mi
20.238 mi
23.839 mi
23.839 mi
27.209 mi
33.398 mi
38.552 mi
44.140 mi
44.140 mi

More info >
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¢ CAR CHECK

Safety ratings

KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

NCAP rating
Video

Dimensions & weight

see crash video

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

2036 mm
1460 mm
4596 mm
2700 mm
1510 kg
2055 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery
Number of doors
Number of seats
Number of axles

Engine number

CarCheck.co.uk

61|

Multi-Point Injection

5
5
2

HNO027759
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