





report date: 2024-03-28

General information

Make	VAUXHALL
Model	VECTRA VXR
Colour	Silver
Year of manufacture	2007
Top speed	155 mph
Gearbox	6 speed Manual

Engine & fuel consumption

Power	230 BHP
Max. torque	330 Nm at 1.800 rpm
Engine capacity	2.792 cc
Cylinders	6
Fuel type	Petrol
Consumption city	18.2 mpg
Consumption extra urban	38.2 mpg
Consumption combined	27.2 mpg
CO2 emission	250 g/km
CO2 label	L



CarCheck.co.uk page 1/11



KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

	_				
11/1/	TC	n		$\overline{}$	r\/
IVIL	, ,		51	LU.	ıv
					. ,

MOT expiry date	2025-01-23
MOT pass rate	78 %
MOT passed	14
Failed MOT tests	4
Total advice items	3
Total items failed	6

MOT #18	2024-01-24 15:13
MOT test number	334306439865
Result	✓ Passed
Next expiry date	2025-01-23
Advice Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing Both rear tyres start	ting to crack (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MOT #17	2023-01-24 14:18
MOT test number	907147940869
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #16	2023-01-24 12:00
MOT test number	983003668351
Result	X Failed
Fail Oil leaking excessively from engine rear of engine (8.4.1 (a) (i))	

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	(*, (,)
MOT #15	2022-05-12 13:58
MOT test number	517788799979
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #14	2021-07-06 07:36
MOT test number	634575041142
Result	✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/11



KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #13 2020-06-10 09:14

MOT test number 759061087175

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #12 2020-06-10 09:14

MOT test number 128574486647

Result X Failed

Pass with rectificationNearside Rear Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or all lamps (4.7.1 (b) (ii))

MOT #11 2019-06-17 09:31

MOT test number 789712662277

Result \rightarrow Passed

Advice Nearside Front Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))

Advice Offside Front Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))

MOT #10 2018-06-29 16:09

MOT test number 783813188454

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #9 2017-02-07 15:36

MOT test number 150365128412

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #8 2017-02-07 09:33

MOT test number 605761727522

Result X Failed

Fail Offside Rear coil spring broken (2.4.C.1a)

Fail Offside Headlamp not working on main beam (1.7.5a)

Fail Offside Front position lamp(s) not working (1.1.A.3b)

CarCheck.co.uk page 3/11



Result

KB57YFR

report date: 2024-03-28

✓ Passed

MOT #7	2016-01-18 11:56
MOT test number	269105931136
Result	✓ Passed

MOT #6	2015-01-19 16:25
MOT test number	217229015030

✓ Passed Result

MOT #5	2014-02-06 09:41
MOT test number	767567434018
Result	./ Passed

MOT #4	2013-02-05 15:06
MOT test number	617696033041
Result	✓ Passed

MOT #3	2013-02-05 10:21
MOT test number	449856433093
Result	× Failed

Fail Nearside Rear Tyre has a bulge, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure (4.1.D.1b)

MOT #2	2012-02-06 09:17
MOT test number	289967032080
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #1	2011-02-14 15:43
MOT test number	889785741083

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/11



Tax & MOT check



Tax status	Valid until 1 January
Days left	247
MOT expiry date	23 January 2025
Full MOT history	See MOT history

Tax calculation

Vehicle class	48
Band	L
Single payment (12 months)	£ 675,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 371,25,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 708,75,-

CarCheck.co.uk page 5/11



Damage history

Check the damage history for this VAUXHALL. See if, where and when this VAUXHALL had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this VAUXHALL was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1

Date	
Category	
Туре	

Damage 2	
Date	
Category	



Extra VAUXHALL salvage check



Type

If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/11



Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VAUXHALL in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value

Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/11



Owner history	
For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VAUXHALL? How many own VAUXHALL have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Downloaner.	

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

	More info >
Plate changes	
See in this check if this VAUXHALL had different number plates.	
Number of plates	,
Current registration	K UK
Plate since	
Current registration	NK SIE
Plate since	
	More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 8/11



Finance check

Check if this VAUXHALL is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VAUXHALL has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VAUXHALL then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this VAUXHALL is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	

Contact info

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 9/11



Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	19
First mileage registration	2007-11-21
Last registration	2024-01-24
Complete history	See info



Registration #1	2007-11-21	28 mi
Registration #2	2011-02-14	17.741 mi
Registration #3	2012-02-06	20.238 mi
Registration #4	2013-02-05	23.839 mi
Registration #5	2013-02-05	23.839 mi
Registration #6	2014-02-06	27.209 mi
Registration #7	2015-01-19	33.398 mi
Registration #8	2016-01-18	38.552 mi
Registration #9	2017-02-07	44.140 mi
Registration #10	2017-02-07	44.140 mi
_		
Registration #11		11.777 es
Registration #11 Registration #12		11.777 es
		11.777 es 11.777 es 11.777 es
Registration #12		11.777 ea 11.777 ea 11.777 ea
Registration #12 Registration #13		11.777 es 11.777 es 11.777 es 11.777 es
Registration #12 Registration #13 Registration #14		11.777 es 11.777 es 11.777 es 11.777 es 11.777 es
Registration #12 Registration #13 Registration #14 Registration #15		11,777 esi 11,777 esi 11,777 esi 11,777 esi 11,777 esi
Registration #12 Registration #13 Registration #14 Registration #15 Registration #16		11,777 esi 11,777 esi 11,777 esi 11,777 esi 11,777 esi 11,777 esi

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 10/11



Safety ratings

NCAP rating	****
Video	see crash video



Dimensions & weight

Width	2036 mm
Height	1460 mm
Length	4596 mm
Wheel base	2700 mm
Kerb weight	1510 kg
Max. allowed weight	2055 kg

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	61 I
Fuel delivery	Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors	5
Number of seats	5
Number of axles	2
Engine number	HN027759

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/11